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The Economic Recovery

Change in requests for directions on Apple Maps @
Compared to January 13, 2020 baseline. Data is for United States only.
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SOURCE: Apple, Data through June 5, 2020, g

Insight: The economic
recovery is gaining
steam.
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The Economic Recovery

U.S. Restaurant bookings
Year-over-year change in seated diners at restaurants on the OpenTable network
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SOURCE: OpenTable, Data through June 6, 2020, Only states or cities with 50+ restaurants in the sample are included a
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The Economic Recovery

U.S. Home purchases e@
Year-over-year change in mortgage applications for purchasing a single-family hom
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Denti stryos

Reopeni ng

Classification of Permitted Dental Services - June 1, 2020

. Show history

Status
All

I Most with some restriction
Emergency Cnly
Mone

As of June 1st
48 states had

re-opened for

elective dental
care.
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HPI Economic Impact of COVID-19 Tracking Poll

A Bi-weekly poll

A Started week of March 23

Number of responses

A Three core measures:
. . Wave Responses
I Status of your practice
I Volume of patients and collections Week of March 23 19,154
I Status of your staff
Week of April 6 6,109
A AiQuestion(s) of the Weekbo Week of April 20 6,614
Week of May 4 6,774
A Response rate around 50%
Week of May 18 6,504
A Representative sample of dentists in private practice Week of June 1 5,674
A One additional wave of data collection focused on
dentists in public health settings
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Core Questions

What is the current status of your dental practice?

Week of March 23 |
Week of April 6

Week of April 20
Week of May 4 [l 27.9%

Week of May 18 53.9%
Week of June 1 70.5%
® Open and business as usual Open but lower patient volume than usual

@ Closed but seeing emergency patients only @ Closed and not seeing any patients

6.9%

Insight: The week of June 1%
90% of dental practices in the
U.S. were open, with 20%
reporting being
as uswual o.

m Health Policy Institute

ADA. American Dental Association®

© 2020 American Dental Association. All Rights Reserved.

fa L)



Core Questions

How does this week compare to what is typical in your practice, in terms of... *

Total Patient Volume
B - 7% of pre-COVID-19 level, on average

Week of April 6 84 8%
Week of April 20 86.0% B 7%
Week of May 4 59.0% 97% NOENEN - 18%
Week of May 18 18.3% 16.6% + 38%
Week of June 1 19.8% + 53%

Insight: Nationally, patient volume reached 53% of
pre-COVID-19 levels the week of June 18, a
steady climb since states began re-opening. In
April, it was at 7% of pre-COVID-19 levels.

® lessthan5% @ 5-10% @& 11-24% 25-50% @ 51-75% @ 76% or more

Volume of Total Collections
15.6% B+ 10% of pre-COVID-19 level, on average

Week of April 6
Week of April 20 13.0% B %
Week of May 4 13.1% 9.1% [N + 14%

202%  [ASGINEREY * 28%
r 42%

® lessthan5% @ 5-10% @ 11-24% 25-50% @ 51-75% @ 76% or more

Week of May 18
Week of June 1
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Core Questions

Insight: Nationally, dental

Is your dental practice paying staff this week? practices continue to hire back
staff at a rapid pace.

Week of March 23 44.6%

Week of April 6 IEINEL 45.4%

Week of April 20 41.9%
Week of May 4 32.5% 35.9% 31.6%

Week of May 18 26.5%
Week of June 1 175% 1l

® Yes, fully Yes, partially @ Not paying any staff
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Core Questions

Employment as a Percentage of January 2020 Employment, by
Health Care Industry

120
Source: U.S. Department of
100 89.6 Labor, Bureau of Labor
91.5 Statistics, Current Employment : _
o0 84.0 Statistics. Insight: BLS data
76.6 show employment in
69.7 Note: "Employment data refer

dental offices in May
was at 70% of pre-
COVID-19 levels, in
line with data from

to persons on establishment
payrolls who worked or

446 received pay for any part of the
pay period that includes the
12th day of the month."
hitps://www.bls.goviweb/empsit
/cestn.htm
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Core Questions

PAY STATUS OF ASSOCIATES, EMPLOYEES, AND INDEPENDENT CONTRACTORS

[If non-owner dentist] Are YOU being paid this week?

Week of May 4 29.8% 5%
Week of May 18 27 3% 37.9%

Week of June 1 36.1% : :
Insight: Layoffs hit employee

dentists hard. They are
being hired back, but not as
rapidly as other staff. Less

[If Not Being Paid at All] Are you currently receiving unemployment benefits? than half of employee
dentists are being paid fully.

® Yes fully Yes, partially @ Mot being paid at all

Week of May 4 27 4% 19 9% )
Week of May 18 20.1% 6% 156%
Week of June 1 12.4%
® Yes I've applied, but have not received any benefits yet @ No, my application was not approved

® No, | have not applied
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Core Questions

How many days' worth of the following PPE does your practice have at this time?

N95/KN5 masks 30.9% 19.4%
Face shieios |INRIECANNNOOOIN 19 5% Week of May 4

Insight: Nationally,

surgial masks SN 243% _ PPE avallability in
Faco siecs |NNNHNN~191% Week of May 18 | dental practices
cowns ICICERNNNZESRI 22 continues to

improve.
NoSKNGS masks [ERER 20.6%
Surgioat s [N 236% Week of June 1
Face shields [ 84%°  196% 38.0%
® Odays @ 1to7days Sto 14 days @ More than 14 days @ Not sure
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Question of the Week

[If practice closed or closed but open for emergencies] Do you expect your dental
practice to reopen for elective care by the end of this month?

Putting the data together, among the 10% of

dental offices that are
A 7% intend to open by end of June
Yes [69%] No [12%] Not sure [19%] A 2% intend to open within 6 months
A 1% do not intend to re-open (e.g. retire,
sell, etc.)
[If No or Not Sure] Do you intend to do any of the following in the next six months?
(Select all that apply.)
Sott my denta practico [ 125 Insight: The deep economic contraction
File for bankruptcy .5-1% in April does not appear to be having a
retire [ 53 long-term impact on practice solvency. At
Affiliate with a DSO Iz_a% least for now.

Find another profession . 6.3%

Other, please specify - 17.0%
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Question of the Week

How full is your practice’s appointment schedule this month?

91-75% full [31%]

® 100% full [8%] @& 76-99% full [31%] 51-75% full [31%] @ 25-50% full [15%] @ Less than 25% full [12%)]
® Not sure [2%)]

\ J
|

70% say their schedule for
June is more than half full

Insight: The majority of dentists report
their schedules this month are more than
half full. More research is needed to
identify if the major constraint is lack of
patients or reduced capacity due to new
safety protocols.
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Question of the Week

Prior to the beginning of the COVID-19 pandemic, was your dental practice an enrolled
Medicaid provider?

Yes [24%]

® Yes[24%] @ Mo[75%] @ Notsure [1%] InSIght The majority Of
Medicaid providers intend to
remain Medicaid providers.
Only 7% intend to drop out.

[If an enrolled Medicaid provider] Looking ahead, does your practice plan to continue to
be an enrolled Medicaid provider at the end of this month?

Mot sure [19%]

® Yes[74%] @ No[7%] @ Notsure [19%]
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A Closer Look at States That Opened Early

As of May 4™,
27 states had
re-opened for
elective dental
care. These
states are in
week 5 of re-
opening.
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